
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 
ND2 

No. 
#003 
#63 
#18 
#69 
#60 
#5 

#19CC 
#19LS 
#12SB 
#12OB 

Name 
Eric P 
Alex B 
Massimo R 
Mike L 
Todd R 
Efrin C 
Chris C 
Luigi S 
Sam B 
Owen B 

Best Tm 
2:39.077 
2:39.222 
2:39.443 
2:40.247 
2:40.776 
2:40.966 
2:42.503 
2:43.608 
2:53.071 

Diff 

0.145 
0.366 
1.170 
1.699 
1.889 
3.426 
4.531 

13.994 

Gap 

0.145 
0.221 
0.804 
0.529 
0.190 
1.537 
1.105 
9.463 

Make/Model/Color 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Blue 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Yellow 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Green 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Camo 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Red/Green 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black/Gold 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/7/2025 3:22:05 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 
46.932 

Best Lap Tm 
2:39.077 

Best Speed 
81.470 

Best Lap by 
#003 - Eric P 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Qualifying 

Practice started at 14:52:48 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 14:25 



(#003) Eric P 
1 
2 

(#63) Alex B 
1 
2 

(#18) Massimo R 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(#69) Mike L 
1 
2 
3 

(#60) Todd R 
1 
2 
3 

(#5) Efrin C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(#19CC) Chris C 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(#19LS) Luigi S 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(#12SB) Sam B 
1 
2 

2:39.996 
2:39.077 

2:42.396 
2:39.222 

2:40.315 
2:39.443 
2:39.540 
2:40.054 

2:42.741 
2:41.244 

2:40.247 

2:41.051 
2:40.776 
2:41.969 

2:43.291 
2:44.011 

2:40.966 
2:47.335 
2:41.065 
2:47.217 

2:43.635 
2:42.503 
2:43.343 
6:59.556 

2:46.185 
2:44.075 
2:43.977 

2:43.608 

2:58.125 
2:53.071 

+0.919 

+3.174 

+0.872 

+0.097 
+0.611 

+2.494 
+0.997 

+0.275 

+1.193 

+2.325 
+3.045 

+6.369 
+0.099 
+6.251 

+1.132 

+0.840 
+4:17.053 

+2.577 
+0.467 
+0.369 

+5.054 

Printed: 6/7/2025 3:22:38 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 
46.932 

Best Lap Tm 
2:39.077 

Best Speed 
81.470 

Best Lap by 
#003 - Eric P 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Qualifying 

Practice started at 14:52:48 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 14:25 



Pos No. Name

1 #003 Eric P

2 #63 Alex B

3 #18 Massimo R

4 #69 Mike L

5 #60 Todd R

6 #5 Efrin C

7 #19CC Chris C

8 #19LS Luigi S

9 #12SB Sam B

10 #12OB Owen B

ND2 Race #3 Grid



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Class 
ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

No. 
#63 

#003 
#69 
#18 
#5 

19CC 
#19LS 

12SB 
#60 

Name 
Alex B 
Eric P 
Mike L 
Massimo R 
Efrin C 
Chris C 
Luigi S 
Sam B 
Todd R 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
2 

Diff 

6.620 
7.220 

10.596 
28.393 
38.823 
28.129 

1:27.344 
8 Laps 

Gap 

6.620 
0.600 
3.376 
0.264 

10.430 
17.533 
48.521 
8 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:36.718 
26:43.338 
26:43.938 
26:47.314 
27:05.111 
27:15.541 
27:04.847 
28:04.062 
5:22.150 

Best Tm 
2:38.670 
2:38.695 
2:38.512 
2:39.371 
2:40.943 
2:42.391 
2:41.037 
2:46.324 
2:40.075 

Make/Model/Color 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Yellow 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Blue 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Green 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Red/Green 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Camo 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #19LS placed behind Car #19CC : Car to Car Contact 

Printed: 6/7/2025 4:31:25 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
6.620 

Avg. Speed 
81.166 

Best Lap Tm 
2:38.512 

Best Speed 
81.760 

Best Lap by 
#69 - Mike L 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Race #3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:38 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 15:30 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#19CC) Chris C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#12SB) Sam B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#60) Todd R 
1 
2 

2:43.096 
2:40.943 
2:41.443 
2:41.859 
2:43.223 
2:42.030 
2:43.098 
2:42.002 
2:43.221 
2:43.822 

2:43.774 
2:45.159 
2:42.685 

2:42.391 
2:42.727 
2:42.544 
2:43.455 
2:43.427 
2:43.562 
2:45.152 

2:50.288 
2:49.085 
2:49.188 
2:48.613 
2:47.840 
2:48.757 
2:47.364 

2:46.324 
2:46.800 
2:48.724 

2:41.684 
2:40.075 

+2.153 

+0.500 
+0.916 
+2.280 
+1.087 
+2.155 
+1.059 
+2.278 
+2.879 

+1.383 
+2.768 
+0.294 

+0.336 
+0.153 
+1.064 
+1.036 
+1.171 
+2.761 

+3.964 
+2.761 
+2.864 
+2.289 
+1.516 
+2.433 
+1.040 

+0.476 
+2.400 

+1.609 

(#63) Alex B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#003) Eric P 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#69) Mike L 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#18) Massimo R 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#19LS) Luigi S 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#5) Efrin C 

2:40.122 
2:39.011 

2:38.670 
2:39.180 
2:39.503 
2:41.096 
2:39.432 
2:39.397 
2:39.630 
2:40.677 

2:41.549 
2:38.820 

2:38.695 
2:39.639 
2:40.339 
2:39.662 
2:39.895 
2:40.355 
2:42.662 
2:41.698 

2:40.774 
2:38.512 
2:39.194 
2:39.676 
2:40.191 
2:39.942 
2:39.713 
2:40.619 
2:42.668 
2:42.394 

2:42.861 
2:39.371 
2:41.135 
2:40.502 
2:39.969 
2:40.599 
2:40.413 
2:40.835 
2:40.755 
2:40.704 

2:44.134 
2:42.695 
2:41.672 
2:41.922 
2:42.307 
2:41.957 

2:41.037 
2:42.139 
2:42.534 
2:43.676 

+1.452 
+0.341 

+0.510 
+0.833 
+2.426 
+0.762 
+0.727 
+0.960 
+2.007 

+2.854 
+0.125 

+0.944 
+1.644 
+0.967 
+1.200 
+1.660 
+3.967 
+3.003 

+2.262 

+0.682 
+1.164 
+1.679 
+1.430 
+1.201 
+2.107 
+4.156 
+3.882 

+3.490 

+1.764 
+1.131 
+0.598 
+1.228 
+1.042 
+1.464 
+1.384 
+1.333 

+3.097 
+1.658 
+0.635 
+0.885 
+1.270 
+0.920 

+1.102 
+1.497 
+2.639 

Printed: 6/7/2025 4:28:16 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
6.620 

Avg. Speed 
81.166 

Best Lap Tm 
2:38.512 

Best Speed 
81.760 

Best Lap by 
#69 - Mike L 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Race #3 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:38 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 15:30 



Pos No. Name

1 #69 Mike L

2 #63 Alex B

3 #003 Eric P

4 #18 Massimo R

5 #60 Todd R

6 #5 Efrin C

7 #19LS Luigi S

8 #19CC Chris C

9 #12SB Sam B

ND2 Race #4 Grid



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

ND2 

No. 
#63 

#003 
#5 

#19LS 
#69 

12SB 
#60 
#18 

Name 
Alex B 
Eric P 
Efrin C 
Luigi S 
Mike L 
Sam B 
Todd R 
Massimo R 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 

10 

Diff 

9.961 
14.717 
52.178 
54.574 
56.606 
2 Laps 
12.330 

Gap 

9.961 
2.387 

37.461 
2.396 
2.032 

2 Laps 
2.369 

Total Tm 
26:53.285 
27:03.246 
27:08.002 
27:45.463 
27:47.859 
27:49.891 
22:17.275 
27:05.615 

Best Tm 
2:40.526 
2:40.571 
2:40.677 
2:40.781 
2:41.194 
2:45.508 
2:40.847 
2:41.428 

Make/Model/Color 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Yellow 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Blue 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Red/Green 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Black 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / Camo 
Mazda MX-5 ND2 / White/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #18 penalized behind Car #60: Car to Car Contact 

Printed: 6/8/2025 4:47:45 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
9.961 

Avg. Speed 
80.333 

Best Lap Tm 
2:40.526 

Best Speed 
80.735 

Best Lap by 
#63 - Alex B 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Race #4 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:10:26 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 16:45 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#12SB) Sam B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#60) Todd R 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

p8 

3:29.413 
2:44.404 
2:42.615 
2:41.854 
2:41.353 
2:41.446 
2:41.626 
2:42.622 
2:41.332 

2:41.194 

2:48.910 
2:47.686 
2:47.967 
2:46.430 
2:46.000 
2:48.016 
2:45.877 

2:45.508 
2:45.899 
2:46.820 

2:45.861 
2:42.806 
2:43.288 

2:40.847 
2:41.115 
2:41.762 
2:43.768 
3:17.500 

+48.219 
+3.210 
+1.421 
+0.660 
+0.159 
+0.252 
+0.432 
+1.428 
+0.138 

+3.402 
+2.178 
+2.459 
+0.922 
+0.492 
+2.508 
+0.369 

+0.391 
+1.312 

+5.014 
+1.959 
+2.441 

+0.268 
+0.915 
+2.921 

+36.653 

(#63) Alex B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#003) Eric P 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#18) Massimo R 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#5) Efrin C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#19LS) Luigi S 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(#69) Mike L 

2:42.346 
2:41.075 
2:41.096 

2:40.526 
2:40.944 
2:41.285 
2:41.400 
2:41.546 
2:41.555 
2:41.470 

2:50.137 
2:40.883 
2:41.251 
2:41.770 

2:40.571 
2:41.753 
2:42.962 
2:41.064 
2:41.409 
2:41.272 

2:44.737 
2:43.509 
2:41.865 
2:41.921 
2:42.086 
2:42.035 
2:43.862 
2:42.079 

2:41.428 
2:41.879 

2:44.496 
2:44.008 
2:43.825 
2:42.396 
2:41.388 

2:40.677 
2:43.297 
2:42.816 
2:42.677 
2:42.022 

2:45.987 
2:42.963 
2:42.876 
2:42.408 

2:40.781 
3:15.852 
2:42.847 
2:44.432 
2:43.189 
2:43.563 

+1.820 
+0.549 
+0.570 

+0.418 
+0.759 
+0.874 
+1.020 
+1.029 
+0.944 

+9.566 
+0.312 
+0.680 
+1.199 

+1.182 
+2.391 
+0.493 
+0.838 
+0.701 

+3.309 
+2.081 
+0.437 
+0.493 
+0.658 
+0.607 
+2.434 
+0.651 

+0.451 

+3.819 
+3.331 
+3.148 
+1.719 
+0.711 

+2.620 
+2.139 
+2.000 
+1.345 

+5.206 
+2.182 
+2.095 
+1.627 

+35.071 
+2.066 
+3.651 
+2.408 
+2.782 

Printed: 6/7/2025 5:40:31 PM 

Taylor Handwerk, Race Director 
Robert Rund, Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Monticello motor club 

Margin of Victory 
9.961 

Avg. Speed 
80.333 

Best Lap Tm 
2:40.526 

Best Speed 
80.735 

Best Lap by 
#63 - Alex B 

MMC Member Challenge / ND2 Challenge #2 

ND2 Challenge 

ND2 Challenge Race #4 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:10:26 

MMC - Full Course 3.600 miles 

6/7/2025 16:45 
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